FORM PTO-1594 (Rov. 6-93)

(1011 + 04)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

OM3 No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Atty Docket No. 48666/278561
To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: General Electric Company
LNP Engineering Plastics Europe B.V.	Internal Address:
☐ Individuals(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State - ☑ Other corporation organized under the law of The Netherlands	Street Address:3135 Easton Turnpike City: Fairfield State: CT Zip: 06431
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other_ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Application numbers(s) or patent numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,681,691 ned? □ Yes ⊠ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William H. Brewster Internal Address: Kilpatrick Stockton LLP Street Address: 1100 Peachtree St., Suite 2800 City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30309	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document	

UNITED STATES

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is effective the 22nd day of March, 2002, between LNP

Engineering Plastics Europe B.V., a corporation duly organized under the laws of The

Netherlands, with offices at Ottergeerde 22-28, P.O. Box 13, 4941 M/4940 AA

Raamsdondonksveer, The Netherlands (the "Assignor") and General Electric Company, a

corporation duly organized under the laws of the state of New York, with offices at 3135

Easton Tumpike, Fairfield, Connecticut 06431 U.S.A. (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS the Assignor has adopted and used in the United States the trademark

listed in the Schedule hereto and is the owner of the registration shown in the said Schedule

(the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS the Assignee wishes to acquire all of Assignor's rights in and to the

Trademark and the good will associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the

Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to the Assignee all rights, title and interests in

and to the Trademark and the registrations thereof, together with the good will of the

business which is symbolized by the Trademark, the benefit of any rights at common law that

have accrued to the Assignor through use of the Trademark or otherwise, and the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

Trademark

Registration No.

FARADEX

ee mis

1681691

LNP ENGINEERING PLASTICS EUROPE B.V.

Sworn to and subscribed to before

Me this $\underline{>}$ to day of $\underline{+}$ to $\underline{>}$, $\underline{>}$.

Bernard Lanham

ditle: Directeur

PAAMSD

GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY

Trademark Counsel

Sworn to and subscribed to before Me this 30th day of December , 2002.

Notary Public

Elaine Wilson

My commission expires: September 30, 2005

RECORDED: 07/22/2003

Seen for legalisation of the signature of mr Bernard Joseph Lanham, born on 18 February 1942 at Guilford, Verenigd Koninkrijk, residing at 4931 CZ Geertruidenberg, Emmaweg 1b, passport number 702033624, by me, mr Carla Atte Elisabeth Heemstra, notary public at Raamsdonksveer (The Netherlands), this the 26 February 2003.

Mentioned notary is not responsible for the contents of this Document.

